
2023 Senior Women Team England Rankings Sorted Points Summary
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Series Points per pattern

Best
4 of 7

Altrincham Guildford Acocks Green Mansfield

Pos Bowler Total Average 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Points

1 GAYE MCCULLY 5420 186.9 17 12 20 20 20 89 77

2 ANGIE BROWN 5254 181.2 20 19 13 18 19 89 76

3 KIMBERLEY OAKLEY 5333 183.9 14 20 16 19 20 89 75

4 TERESA MCCARTHY 6893 176.7 19 17 15 17 11 20 19 118 75

5 CAROLE ORANGE 5157 177.8 16 18 19 12 18 83 71

6 SANDRA SIMMONDS 6673 171.1 18 14 12 19 17 16 15 111 70

7 DIANE JOHNSON 6618 169.7 11 16 14 15 18 15 16 105 65

8 CATHERINE WILLS 5069 174.8 15 13 17 16 14 75 62

9 JAN HODGE 6374 163.4 13 10 2 14 13 18 17 87 62

10 MARSHA DALLEY 6443 165.2 12 11 18 13 12 14 13 93 58

11 LYNN SQUIBB 6210 159.2 10 15 6 12 15 13 14 85 57

12 DEE PARKER 3084 154.2 11 16 17 12 56 56

13 DEBBIE LAW 2871 151.1 4 10 10 24 24

14 SUE MORDEN 1569 174.3 11 11 11

15 CAROL BROCK 1549 172.1 10 10 10

16 SALLY-ANN WEBB 1549 172.1 10 10 10

17 SANDRA BOSWELL 1532 170.2 8 8 8

18 LINDA PRAY 1523 169.2 7 7 7

19 CAROL AILES 1477 164.1 5 5 5

20 VAL HOPCRAFT 1455 161.7 4 4 4

21 SUE PORTSMOUTH 1431 159.0 1 1 1

22 LIZ EYRE 1364 151.6 0 0 0

23 SHEILA STAINES 1363 151.4 0 0 0
24 0 0



2023 Senior Women Team England Rankings Block 1
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Altrincham - PBA Viper - 36' Short

Name Total Average Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Ranked Series Total Points

1 Angie Brown 1000 200.0 194 222 195 217 172 1 20

2 Teresa McCarthy 930 186.0 192 215 180 147 196 2 19

3 Sandra Simmonds 919 183.8 182 206 176 192 163 3 18

4 Gaye McCully 899 179.8 154 174 179 189 203 4 17

5 Carole Orange 888 177.6 149 210 167 195 167 5 16

6 Catherine Wills 886 177.2 184 148 159 181 214 6 15

7 Kimberley Oakley 860 172.0 132 203 191 177 157 7 14

8 Jan Hodge 855 171.0 179 162 167 174 173 8 13

9 Marsha Dalley 849 169.8 172 168 148 183 178 9 12

10 Diane Johnson 814 162.8 169 178 167 147 153 10 11
11 Lynn Squibb 809 161.8 160 140 189 168 152 11 10

Average Game 176.5 170 184 174 179 175

High Games 194 222 195 217 214



2023 Senior Women Team England Rankings Block 2
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Altrincham - PBA Dragon - 45' Long

Name Total Average Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Ranked Series Total Points

1 Kimberley Oakley 1000 200.0 168 168 187 223 254 1 20

2 Angie Brown 971 194.2 189 224 190 188 180 2 19

3 Carole Orange 932 186.4 165 201 174 205 187 3 18

4 Teresa McCarthy 930 186.0 169 181 181 193 206 4 17

5 Diane Johnson 894 178.8 193 168 170 170 193 5 16

6 Lynn Squibb 882 176.4 193 186 147 177 179 6 15

7 Sandra Simmonds 864 172.8 145 157 185 196 181 7 14

8 Catherine Wills 857 171.4 116 164 202 211 164 8 13

9 Gaye McCully 853 170.6 117 169 210 185 172 9 12

10 Marsha Dalley 846 169.2 196 144 151 208 147 10 11
11 Jan Hodge 806 161.2 156 189 156 158 147 11 10

Average Game 178.8 164 177 178 192 183

High Games 196 224 210 223 254



2023 Senior Women Team England Rankings Block 3
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Guildford - Senior Nationals

Name Total Average Singles Doubles Team Ranked Series Total Points

1 Lynne Walker* 1843* 204.8 621 588 634

2 Gaye McCully 1823 202.6 633 656 534 1 20

3 Carole Orange 1756 195.1 647 550 559 2 19

4 Marsha Dalley 1707 189.7 544 562 601 3 18

5 Catherine Wills 1702 189.1 550 628 524 4 17

6 Kimberley Oakley 1672 185.8 545 614 513 5 16

7 Teresa McCarthy 1633 181.4 507 549 577 6 15

8 Julia Claxton* 1620* 180.0 538 548 534

9 Diane Johnson 1613 179.2 540 516 557 7 14

10 Angie Brown 1583 175.9 483 530 570 8 13

11 Sandra Simmonds 1575 175.0 506 557 512 9 12

12 Sue Morden 1569 174.3 526 511 532 10 11

13 Julie Johanssen* 1553* 172.6 540 489 524

14 Carol Brock 1549 172.1 502 530 517 11 10

15 Sally-Ann Webb 1549 172.1 524 487 538 11 10

16 Sandra Boswell 1532 170.2 487 512 533 13 8

17 Linda Pray 1523 169.2 498 539 486 14 7

18 Hilary Cooke* 1511* 167.9 559 502 450

19 Anna Yang* 1506* 167.3 476 466 564

20 Lynn Squibb 1500 166.7 508 486 506 15 6

21 Carol Ailes 1477 164.1 571 460 446 16 5

22 Val Hopcraft 1455 161.7 504 483 468 17 4

23 Debbie Law 1455 161.7 472 500 483 17 4

24 Jan Hodge 1433 159.2 475 471 487 19 2

25 Sue Portsmouth 1431 159.0 456 494 481 20 1

26 Louise Gillespie* 1417* 157.4 466 482 469

27 Liz Eyre 1364 151.6 508 384 472 21 0

28 Sheila Staines 1363 151.4 489 391 483 22 0

Average Game 173.5 175 172 173



2023 Senior Women Team England Rankings Block 4
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Acocks Green - Los Angeles - 38' Medium

Name Total Average Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Ranked Series Total Points

1 GAYE MCCULLY 950 190.0 164 166 221 169 230 1 20

2 SANDRA SIMMONDS 889 177.8 192 179 161 176 181 2 19

3 ANGIE BROWN 867 173.4 201 176 180 171 139 3 18

4 TERESA MCCARTHY 844 168.8 149 185 132 193 185 4 17

5 CATHERINE WILLS 830 166.0 193 177 146 143 171 5 16

6 DIANE JOHNSON 822 164.4 180 143 180 170 149 6 15

7 JAN HODGE 786 157.2 142 170 167 122 185 7 14

8 MARSHA DALLEY 784 156.8 149 178 158 137 162 8 13

9 LYNN SQUIBB 737 147.4 130 153 176 122 156 9 12

10 DEE PARKER 726 145.2 160 141 135 165 125 10 11

11 DEBBIE LAW 653 130.6 118 143 129 132 131 11 10

Average Game 161.6 162 165 162 155 165

High Games 201 185 221 193 230



2023 Senior Women Team England Rankings Block 5
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Acocks Green - Ballmaster Open 2023 - 44' Long

Name Total Average Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Ranked Series Total Points

1 GAYE MCCULLY 895 179.0 175 151 185 203 181 1 20

2 ANGIE BROWN 833 166.6 181 171 168 153 160 2 19

3 DIANE JOHNSON 827 165.4 171 129 168 170 189 3 18

4 SANDRA SIMMONDS 819 163.8 127 175 192 157 168 4 17

5 DEE PARKER 810 162.0 172 159 143 166 170 5 16

6 LYNN SQUIBB 796 159.2 165 153 171 148 159 6 15

7 CATHERINE WILLS 794 158.8 117 207 160 156 154 7 14

8 JAN HODGE 787 157.4 152 165 160 138 172 8 13

9 MARSHA DALLEY 771 154.2 154 169 139 161 148 9 12

10 TERESA MCCARTHY 765 153.0 149 158 149 173 136 10 11

11 DEBBIE LAW 763 152.6 126 128 170 172 167 11 10

Average Game 161.1 154 160 164 163 164

High Games 181 207 192 203 189



2023 Senior Women Team England Rankings Block 6
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Mansfield - PBA Wolf 34' Short

Name Total Average Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Ranked Series Total Points

1 TERESA MCCARTHY 896 179.2 170 176 173 200 177 1 20

2 KIMBERLEY OAKLEY 867 173.4 169 170 170 159 199 2 19

3 JAN HODGE 840 168.0 187 157 147 186 163 3 18

4 DEE PARKER 829 165.8 141 117 192 175 204 4 17

5 SANDRA SIMMONDS 814 162.8 154 178 140 165 177 5 16

6 DIANE JOHNSON 801 160.2 149 133 168 169 182 6 15

7 MARSHA DALLEY 746 149.2 148 153 165 135 145 7 14

8 LYNN SQUIBB 740 148.0 196 133 143 104 164 8 13

9 CAROLE ORANGE 692 138.4 139 119 132 129 173 9 12

Average Game 160.6 161 148 159 158 176

High Games 196 178 192 200 204



2023 Senior Women Team England Rankings Block 7
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Mansfield - PBA Bear 41' Medium

Name Total Average Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Ranked Series Total Points

1 KIMBERLEY OAKLEY 934 186.8 215 193 168 163 195 1 20

2 TERESA MCCARTHY 895 179.0 186 162 168 213 166 2 19

3 CAROLE ORANGE 889 177.8 201 156 197 155 180 3 18

4 JAN HODGE 867 173.4 175 174 185 170 163 4 17

5 DIANE JOHNSON 847 169.4 178 178 180 156 155 5 16

6 SANDRA SIMMONDS 793 158.6 170 158 138 169 158 6 15

7 LYNN SQUIBB 746 149.2 144 146 135 146 175 7 14

8 MARSHA DALLEY 740 148.0 171 122 159 136 152 8 13

9 DEE PARKER 719 143.8 147 157 144 121 150 9 12

Average Game 165.1 176 161 164 159 166

High Games 215 193 197 213 195



2023 Senior Women Team England Rankings Overall Standings
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Altrincham - PBA Viper - 36' Short Altrincham - PBA Dragon - 45' Long Guildford - Senior Nationals Acocks Green - Los Angeles - 38' Medium Mansfield Mansfield Points per pattern

Max Points Possible Best 4 of 7Pos Bowler Total Average 1 2 3 4 5 Total 1 2 3 4 5 Total 1 2 3 Total 1 2 3 4 5 Total 1 2 3 4 5 Total 1 2 3 4 5 Total 1 2 3 4 5 Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Points

1000 971 1583 867 833 0 0 20 19 13 18 19 89 79 76

0 0 1477 0 0 0 0 5 5 5

0 0 1549 0 0 0 0 10 10 10

888 932 1756 0 0 692 889 16 18 19 12 18 83 77 71

886 857 1702 830 794 0 0 15 13 17 16 14 75 73 62

0 0 1455 653 763 0 0 4 10 10 24 60 24

0 0 0 726 810 829 719 11 16 17 12 56 73 56

814 894 1613 822 827 801 847 11 16 14 15 18 15 16 105 74 65

899 853 1823 950 895 0 0 17 12 20 20 20 89 80 77

855 806 1433 786 787 840 867 13 10 2 14 13 18 17 87 75 62

860 1000 1672 0 0 867 934 14 20 16 19 20 89 80 75

0 0 1523 0 0 0 0 7 7 7

0 0 1364 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

809 882 1500 737 796 740 746 10 15 6 12 15 13 14 85 70 57

849 846 1707 784 771 746 740 12 11 18 13 12 14 13 93 72 58

0 0 1549 0 0 0 0 10 10 10

0 0 1532 0 0 0 0 8 8 8

919 864 1575 889 819 814 793 18 14 12 19 17 16 15 111 77 70

0 0 1363 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1569 0 0 0 0 11 11 11

0 0 1431 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

930 930 1633 844 765 896 895 19 17 15 17 11 20 19 118 79 75

0 0 1455 0 0 0 0 4 4 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Acocks Green - Ballmaster Open 2023 - 44' Long

1 ANGIE BROWN 5254 181.2 194 222 195 217 172 189 224 190 188 180 483 530 570 201 176 180 171 139 181 171 168 153 160

2 CAROL AILES 1477 164.1 571 460 446

3 CAROL BROCK 1549 172.1 502 530 517

4 CAROLE ORANGE 5157 177.8 149 210 167 195 167 165 201 174 205 187 647 550 559 139 119 132 129 173 201 156 197 155 180

5 CATHERINE WILLS 5069 174.8 184 148 159 181 214 116 164 202 211 164 550 628 524 193 177 146 143 171 117 207 160 156 154

6 DEBBIE LAW 2871 151.1 472 500 483 118 143 129 132 131 126 128 170 172 167

7 DEE PARKER 3084 154.2 160 141 135 165 125 172 159 143 166 170 141 117 192 175 204 147 157 144 121 150

8 DIANE JOHNSON 6618 169.7 169 178 167 147 153 193 168 170 170 193 540 516 557 180 143 180 170 149 171 129 168 170 189 149 133 168 169 182 178 178 180 156 155

9 GAYE MCCULLY 5420 186.9 154 174 179 189 203 117 169 210 185 172 633 656 534 164 166 221 169 230 175 151 185 203 181

10 JAN HODGE 6374 163.4 179 162 167 174 173 156 189 156 158 147 475 471 487 142 170 167 122 185 152 165 160 138 172 187 157 147 186 163 175 174 185 170 163

11 KIMBERLEY OAKLEY 5333 183.9 132 203 191 177 157 168 168 187 223 254 545 614 513 169 170 170 159 199 215 193 168 163 195

12 LINDA PRAY 1523 169.2 498 539 486

13 LIZ EYRE 1364 151.6 508 384 472

14 LYNN SQUIBB 6210 159.2 160 140 189 168 152 193 186 147 177 179 508 486 506 130 153 176 122 156 165 153 171 148 159 196 133 143 104 164 144 146 135 146 175

15 MARSHA DALLEY 6443 165.2 172 168 148 183 178 196 144 151 208 147 544 562 601 149 178 158 137 162 154 169 139 161 148 148 153 165 135 145 171 122 159 136 152

16 SALLY-ANN WEBB 1549 172.1 524 487 538

17 SANDRA BOSWELL 1532 170.2 487 512 533

18 SANDRA SIMMONDS 6673 171.1 182 206 176 192 163 145 157 185 196 181 506 557 512 192 179 161 176 181 127 175 192 157 168 154 178 140 165 177 170 158 138 169 158

19 SHEILA STAINES 1363 151.4 489 391 483

20 SUE MORDEN 1569 174.3 526 511 532

21 SUE PORTSMOUTH 1431 159.0 456 494 481

22 TERESA MCCARTHY 6893 176.7 192 215 180 147 196 169 181 181 193 206 507 549 577 149 185 132 193 185 149 158 149 173 136 170 176 173 200 177 186 162 168 213 166

23 VAL HOPCRAFT 1455 161.7 504 483 468
24



2023 Senior Women Team England Rankings Sorted Summary
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Altrincham - PBA Viper - 36' Short Altrincham - PBA Dragon - 45' Long Guildford - Senior Nationals Acocks Green - Los Angeles - 38' Medium Acocks Green - Ballmaster Open 2023 - 44' Long Series Points per pattern Max Points
Possible

Best 4
of 7Pos Bowler Total Average 1 2 3 4 5 Total 1 2 3 4 5 Total 1 2 3 Total 1 2 3 4 5 Total 1 2 3 4 5 Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Points

899 853 1823 950 895

1000 971 1583 867 833

860 1000 1672 0 0

930 930 1633 844 765

888 932 1756 0 0

919 864 1575 889 819

814 894 1613 822 827

886 857 1702 830 794

855 806 1433 786 787

849 846 1707 784 771

809 882 1500 737 796

0 0 0 726 810

0 0 1455 653 763

0 0 1569 0 0

0 0 1549 0 0

0 0 1549 0 0

0 0 1532 0 0

0 0 1523 0 0

0 0 1477 0 0

0 0 1455 0 0

0 0 1431 0 0

0 0 1364 0 0

0 0 1363 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

1 GAYE MCCULLY 5420 186.9 154 174 179 189 203 117 169 210 185 172 633 656 534 164 166 221 169 230 175 151 185 203 181 17 12 20 20 20 89 80 77

2 ANGIE BROWN 5254 181.2 194 222 195 217 172 189 224 190 188 180 483 530 570 201 176 180 171 139 181 171 168 153 160 20 19 13 18 19 89 79 76

3 KIMBERLEY OAKLEY 5333 183.9 132 203 191 177 157 168 168 187 223 254 545 614 513 14 20 16 19 20 89 80 75

4 TERESA MCCARTHY 6893 176.7 192 215 180 147 196 169 181 181 193 206 507 549 577 149 185 132 193 185 149 158 149 173 136 19 17 15 17 11 20 19 118 79 75

5 CAROLE ORANGE 5157 177.8 149 210 167 195 167 165 201 174 205 187 647 550 559 16 18 19 12 18 83 77 71

6 SANDRA SIMMONDS 6673 171.1 182 206 176 192 163 145 157 185 196 181 506 557 512 192 179 161 176 181 127 175 192 157 168 18 14 12 19 17 16 15 111 77 70

7 DIANE JOHNSON 6618 169.7 169 178 167 147 153 193 168 170 170 193 540 516 557 180 143 180 170 149 171 129 168 170 189 11 16 14 15 18 15 16 105 74 65

8 CATHERINE WILLS 5069 174.8 184 148 159 181 214 116 164 202 211 164 550 628 524 193 177 146 143 171 117 207 160 156 154 15 13 17 16 14 75 73 62

9 JAN HODGE 6374 163.4 179 162 167 174 173 156 189 156 158 147 475 471 487 142 170 167 122 185 152 165 160 138 172 13 10 2 14 13 18 17 87 75 62

10 MARSHA DALLEY 6443 165.2 172 168 148 183 178 196 144 151 208 147 544 562 601 149 178 158 137 162 154 169 139 161 148 12 11 18 13 12 14 13 93 72 58

11 LYNN SQUIBB 6210 159.2 160 140 189 168 152 193 186 147 177 179 508 486 506 130 153 176 122 156 165 153 171 148 159 10 15 6 12 15 13 14 85 70 57

12 DEE PARKER 3084 154.2 160 141 135 165 125 172 159 143 166 170 11 16 17 12 56 73 56

13 DEBBIE LAW 2871 151.1 472 500 483 118 143 129 132 131 126 128 170 172 167 4 10 10 24 60 24

14 SUE MORDEN 1569 174.3 526 511 532 11 11 11

15 CAROL BROCK 1549 172.1 502 530 517 10 10 10

16 SALLY-ANN WEBB 1549 172.1 524 487 538 10 10 10

17 SANDRA BOSWELL 1532 170.2 487 512 533 8 8 8

18 LINDA PRAY 1523 169.2 498 539 486 7 7 7

19 CAROL AILES 1477 164.1 571 460 446 5 5 5

20 VAL HOPCRAFT 1455 161.7 504 483 468 4 4 4

21 SUE PORTSMOUTH 1431 159.0 456 494 481 1 1 1

22 LIZ EYRE 1364 151.6 508 384 472 0 0 0

23 SHEILA STAINES 1363 151.4 489 391 483 0 0 0
24 0 0



2023 Senior Women Team England Rankings Points Basis
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GAMES 6 GAMES 12/18 GAMES Patterns
Position Points per game per pattern Position Points per 6 game series Position Points per overall total pinfall 1 PBA Viper - 36' Short

1 0 1 20 1 0 2 PBA Dragon - 45' Long

2 0 2 19 2 0

3 0 3 18 3 0

4 0 4 17 4 0

5 0 5 16 5 0

6 0 6 15 6 0

7 0 7 14 7 0

8 0 8 13 8 0

9 0 9 12 9 0

10 0 10 11 10 0

11 0 11 10 11 0

12 0 12 9 12 0

13 0 13 8 13 0

14 0 14 7 14 0

15 0 15 6 15 0

16 0 16 5 16 0

17 0 17 4 17 0

18 0 18 3 18 0

19 0 19 2 19 0

20 0 20 1 20 0

21 0 21 0 21 0

22 0 22 0 22 0

23 0 23 0 23 0

24 0 24 0 24 0

25 0 25 0 25 0

26 0 26 0 26 0

27 0 27 0 27 0

28 0 28 0 28 0

29 0 29 0 29 0

30 0 30 0 30 0

31 0 31 0 31 0

32 0 32 0 32 0

33 0 33 0 33 0

34 0 34 0 34 0

35 0 35 0 35 0

36 0 36 0 36 0

37 0 37 0 37 0

38 0 38 0 38 0

39 0 39 0 39 0

40 0 40 0 40 0

41 0 41 0 41 0

42 0 42 0 42 0

43 0 43 0 43 0

44 0 44 0 44 0

45 0 45 0 45 0

46 0 46 0 46 0

47 0 47 0 47 0

48 0 48 0 48 0

49 0 49 0 49 0

50 0 50 0 50 0

51 0 51 0 51 0

52 0 52 0 52 0

53 0 53 0 53 0

54 0 54 0 54 0

55 0 55 0 55 0

56 0 56 0 56 0

57 0 57 0 57 0

58 0 58 0 58 0

59 0 59 0 59 0

60 0 60 0 60 0

61 0 61 0 61 0

62 0 62 0 62 0

63 0 63 0 63 0
64 0 64 0 64 0


